
Valley Youth Championship (Cross Country) 11-12 GIRLS

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Thomas Jefferson (Madera) 00:12:13.76 8

2 Alta Sierra 00:12:45.62 22

3 46-Unattached 00:13:28.23 30

4 Copper Hills Elementary 00:13:36.45 33

5 Weaver 00:14:21.76 43

6 Green Acres 00:14:50.77 52

7 Reef-Sunset 00:16:04.13 62

8 Pioneer (Hanford) 00:15:59.33 63

9 Biola Pershing Elementary 00:17:23.28 76

10 Central Elementary 00:16:51.79 76

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

38-Unattached 00:13:41.68 2

Dry Creek Elementary 00:12:18.56 1

Alder Creek 00:12:26.63 1

Fairmont Elementary 00:13:11.16 1

ALICANTE ELEMENTARY 00:14:10.74 1

ER Gilmore 00:15:17.98 1

Ridgeview 00:15:20.02 1

Fresno Flyers Track Club 00:15:42.09 1

Kings River Elementary 00:17:57.15 1
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Valley Youth Championship (Cross Country) 11-12 GIRLS

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Thomas Jefferson (Madera) 00:12:13.76 3 8

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 191 Emily Zapata 00:11:49.22 1

2 2 189 Evelin Cortez 00:12:14.08 2

3 7 190 Mikaela Fuentes 00:12:37.97 5

2 Alta Sierra 00:12:45.62 3 22

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 151 Makayla McGinthy 00:12:30.58 4

2 10 150 Macey Juarez 00:12:48.78 8

3 12 149 Kiley Finnegan 00:12:57.49 10

3 46-Unattached 00:13:28.23 3 30

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 145 Emma Cornejo 00:12:18.38 3

2 8 147 Peyton Sievers 00:12:38.39 6

3 29 146 Tara Landreth 00:15:27.92 21

4 Copper Hills Elementary 00:13:36.45 4 33

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 165 Tedi Kelejian 00:12:47.45 7

2 11 164 Mia Gonzalez 00:12:53.58 9

3 23 162 Giada Anderson 00:15:08.32 17

5 Weaver 00:14:21.76 4 43

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 17 192 Alonna Campos 00:13:54.84 12

2 18 193 Victoria Cortes 00:13:55.19 13

3 24 194 Jazlyn Samano 00:15:15.26 18

6 Green Acres 00:14:50.77 5 52

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 15 172 Aryiah Marzett 00:13:42.67 11

2 22 174 Aubrianna Villasenor 00:15:07.63 16

3 33 171 Jenna Collins 00:15:42.03 25

7 Reef-Sunset 00:16:04.13 5 62

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 20 183 Camila Hurtado 00:14:49.69 14

2 25 184 Ashley Lopez 00:15:16.25 19

3 42 181 Mariana Heraldez 00:18:06.45 29

8 Pioneer (Hanford) 00:15:59.33 3 63

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 21 178 Emily Marquez 00:14:51.45 15

2 26 179 Emerie Porter 00:15:16.51 20

3 40 177 Valerie Jimenez 00:17:50.02 28

9 Biola Pershing Elementary 00:17:23.28 4 76

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 30 153 Celeste Mejia 00:15:28.71 22

2 32 155 Eliza Rodriguez Zarate 00:15:33.83 24

3 47 152 Dolores Marquez Pozos 00:21:07.31 30

10 Central Elementary 00:16:51.79 5 76

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 31 160 Savneet Kingra 00:15:33.23 23
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Valley Youth Championship (Cross Country) 11-12 GIRLS

2 38 156 Kaylee Aguilar 00:17:26.94 26

3 39 159 Nabila Dippel 00:17:35.20 27
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Valley Youth Championship (Cross Country) 11-12 GIRLS

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 191 Emily Zapata 6th 00:11:49.22 Thomas Jefferson (Madera)

2 2 189 Evelin Cortez 6th 00:12:14.08 Thomas Jefferson (Madera)

3 3 145 Emma Cornejo 6th 00:12:18.38 46-Unattached

4 0 166 Kambree Buckley 6th 00:12:18.56 Dry Creek Elementary

5 0 148 Aurelie Dillof 6th 00:12:26.63 Alder Creek

6 4 151 Makayla McGinthy 6th 00:12:30.58 Alta Sierra

7 5 190 Mikaela Fuentes 6th 00:12:37.97 Thomas Jefferson (Madera)

8 6 147 Peyton Sievers 6th 00:12:38.39 46-Unattached

9 7 165 Tedi Kelejian 6th 00:12:47.45 Copper Hills Elementary

10 8 150 Macey Juarez 6th 00:12:48.78 Alta Sierra

11 9 164 Mia Gonzalez 6th 00:12:53.58 Copper Hills Elementary

12 10 149 Kiley Finnegan 6th 00:12:57.49 Alta Sierra

13 0 168 Alexandra Morales 6th 00:13:11.16 Fairmont Elementary

14 0 345 Aaliyah Davis 00:13:40.20 38-Unattached

15 11 172 Aryiah Marzett 6th 00:13:42.67 Green Acres

16 0 143 Sasha Enriquez 6th 00:13:43.16 38-Unattached

17 12 192 Alonna Campos 6th 00:13:54.84 Weaver

18 13 193 Victoria Cortes 6th 00:13:55.19 Weaver

19 0 196 AILEEN HERNANDEZ 6th 00:14:10.74 ALICANTE ELEMENTARY

20 14 183 Camila Hurtado 6th 00:14:49.69 Reef-Sunset

21 15 178 Emily Marquez 6th 00:14:51.45 Pioneer (Hanford)

22 16 174 Aubrianna Villasenor 6th 00:15:07.63 Green Acres

23 17 162 Giada Anderson 6th 00:15:08.32 Copper Hills Elementary

24 18 194 Jazlyn Samano 6th 00:15:15.26 Weaver

25 19 184 Ashley Lopez 6th 00:15:16.25 Reef-Sunset

26 20 179 Emerie Porter 6th 00:15:16.51 Pioneer (Hanford)

27 0 167 Isabella Ganzenhuber 6th 00:15:17.98 ER Gilmore

28 0 186 Siri Fontes 6th 00:15:20.02 Ridgeview

29 21 146 Tara Landreth 6th 00:15:27.92 46-Unattached

30 22 153 Celeste Mejia 6th 00:15:28.71 Biola Pershing Elementary

31 23 160 Savneet Kingra 6th 00:15:33.23 Central Elementary

32 24 155 Eliza Rodriguez Zarate 6th 00:15:33.83 Biola Pershing Elementary

33 25 171 Jenna Collins 6th 00:15:42.03 Green Acres

34 0 169 Sophie Vega 6th 00:15:42.09 Fresno Flyers Track Club

35 0 173 Fredicia Onebunne 6th 00:16:46.24 Green Acres

36 0 195 Abigail Valtierra 6th 00:16:50.43 Weaver

37 0 163 Vivian Cox 6th 00:17:12.87 Copper Hills Elementary

38 26 156 Kaylee Aguilar 6th 00:17:26.94 Central Elementary

39 27 159 Nabila Dippel 6th 00:17:35.20 Central Elementary

40 28 177 Valerie Jimenez 6th 00:17:50.02 Pioneer (Hanford)

41 0 176 Piper Grove 6th 00:17:57.15 Kings River Elementary

42 29 181 Mariana Heraldez 6th 00:18:06.45 Reef-Sunset

43 0 170 Charity Coleman 6th 00:18:10.71 Green Acres

44 0 158 Emma Chavez 6th 00:18:10.79 Central Elementary

45 0 157 Lennyx Alvarado 6th 00:18:16.45 Central Elementary

46 0 182 Evelyn Hernandez 6th 00:20:09.81 Reef-Sunset

47 30 152 Dolores Marquez Pozos 6th 00:21:07.31 Biola Pershing Elementary

48 0 154 Delmi Rafael Gomez 6th 00:21:19.98 Biola Pershing Elementary

49 0 180 Mia Garcia 6th 00:22:29.48 Reef-Sunset
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